506726361 06/21/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6773177

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ							
		Name	Execution Date					
LUMINARA WORLDWIE	DE, LLC		05/15/2020					
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА							
Name:		L&L CANDLE COMPANY, LLC						
Street Address:								
City:	BREA	-						
State/Country:	CALIFOR	NIA						
Postal Code:								
	1							
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1							
Property Type		Number						
Application Number:	17	035224						
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ΑΤΑ							
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	e sent to th provided; i	ne e-mail address first; if that is uns f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent						
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email:	e sent to th provided; in mb	f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent pright@perkinscoie.com						
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	r e sent to th provided; in mb BA	f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent						
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	r e sent to th provided; it mb BA PE	<i>f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> pright@perkinscoie.com ABAK TEHRANCHI						
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	r e sent to th provided; in BA PE PC	<i>f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> oright@perkinscoie.com ABAK TEHRANCHI ERKINS COIE LLP						
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to th provided; in BA PE PC SE	<i>f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> oright@perkinscoie.com ABAK TEHRANCHI ERKINS COIE LLP O BOX 1247						
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to th provided; in BA PE PC SE	f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent oright@perkinscoie.com ABAK TEHRANCHI ERKINS COIE LLP D BOX 1247 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247						
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to th provided; in BA PE PC SE	f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent oright@perkinscoie.com ABAK TEHRANCHI ERKINS COIE LLP D BOX 1247 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247						
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to th provided; in BA PE PC SE	f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent oright@perkinscoie.com ABAK TEHRANCHI ERKINS COIE LLP D BOX 1247 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247 128555-8040.US04 MEGHAN BRIGHT						
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	e sent to th provided; in BA PE PC SE	f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent oright@perkinscoie.com ABAK TEHRANCHI ERKINS COIE LLP D BOX 1247 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247 128555-8040.US04 MEGHAN BRIGHT /Meghan Bright/						
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 12 source=Patent Assignments	nt (Luminara	f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent oright@perkinscoie.com ABAK TEHRANCHI ERKINS COIE LLP D BOX 1247 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247 128555-8040.US04 MEGHAN BRIGHT /Meghan Bright/ 06/21/2021						
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 12 source=Patent Assignments	ne sent to the provided; in BA PE PC SE JMBER:	f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent oright@perkinscoie.com ABAK TEHRANCHI ERKINS COIE LLP D BOX 1247 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247 128555-8040.US04 MEGHAN BRIGHT /Meghan Bright/ 06/21/2021 a to LL Candle)#page1.tif a to LL Candle)#page2.tif						
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 12 source=Patent Assignments source=Patent Assignments	nt (Luminara nt (Luminara nt (Luminara	f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent oright@perkinscoie.com ABAK TEHRANCHI ERKINS COIE LLP D BOX 1247 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247 128555-8040.US04 MEGHAN BRIGHT /Meghan Bright/ 06/21/2021 a to LL Candle)#page1.tif a to LL Candle)#page2.tif a to LL Candle)#page3.tif						
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 12 source=Patent Assignments source=Patent Assignments source=Patent Assignments	ne sent to the provided; in BA PE PC SE JMBER: IMBER: nt (Luminara nt (Luminara nt (Luminara nt (Luminara	f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent oright@perkinscoie.com ABAK TEHRANCHI ERKINS COIE LLP D BOX 1247 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247 128555-8040.US04 MEGHAN BRIGHT /Meghan Bright/ 06/21/2021 a to LL Candle)#page1.tif a to LL Candle)#page3.tif a to LL Candle)#page4.tif						
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 12 source=Patent Assignments source=Patent Assignments source=Patent Assignments source=Patent Assignments	e sent to the provided; in BA PE PC SE JMBER: JMBER: nt (Luminara nt (Luminara nt (Luminara nt (Luminara nt (Luminara nt (Luminara	f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent oright@perkinscoie.com ABAK TEHRANCHI ERKINS COIE LLP D BOX 1247 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247 128555-8040.US04 MEGHAN BRIGHT /Meghan Bright/ 06/21/2021 a to LL Candle)#page1.tif a to LL Candle)#page2.tif a to LL Candle)#page3.tif						

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

Dated May 15, 2020

WHEREAS, Luminara Worldwide, LLC, a Delaware limited liability corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of the patents and patent applications described on <u>Schedule A-1</u> hereto (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign to L&L Candle Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (together with its permitted assignees, the "Assignee") all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to each of the Patents throughout the world, including all continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, requests for continued examination, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, and extensions thereof; any other filings claiming priority to or serving as a basis for priority thereof; all patents issuing from any of the foregoing; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee with respect to the inventions, discoveries or designs described in any of the Patents; the right to claim priority to any of the Patents or any of the inventions, discoveries and designs described in the Patents; and all causes of action and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, any of the foregoing for past, current or future infringement.

2. This Patent Assignment may be filed in all countries of the world. Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents that may be granted upon the applications or other rights assigned hereunder in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

3. This Patent Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Delaware without reference to principles of conflicts of law.

4. Assignor hereby represents, warrants and covenants that Assignor has the full power and authority, and have obtained all third party consents, approvals and/or other authorizations required to assign the Patents to Assignee.

5. Assignor hereby represents and covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with the assignment of the Patents to Assignee.

6. Assignor hereby represents that, at the reasonable request of Assignee and without demanding any further consideration therefor, do all things necessary, proper, or advisable, including without limitation, the execution, acknowledgment, and recordation of specific assignments and other documents on a country-by-country basis, to assist Assignee in obtaining, perfecting, sustaining, and/or enforcing the Patents.

PATENT REEL: 056608 FRAME: 0284

148116612.2

7. No amendment or modification of this assignment shall be valid or binding upon Assignor or Assignee unless made in writing and signed on behalf of each of Assignor and Assignee by their respective duly authorized representative.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Patent Assignment effective as of the date shown above.

LUMINARA WORLDWIDE, LLC

By:

Name: Michael O'Shaughnessy

Title: Managing Member

AGREED AND ACCEPTED

L&L CANDLE COMPANY, LLC

DocuSigned by: By:

Name: Johnny Yang

Title: Chief Executive Officer

TITLE	CTRY	MATTER TYPE	APP NO	FILING DATE	PATENT NO	GRANT DATE	STATUS
Pillar Candle Design	CA	Design	201130057292.X	3/28/2011	301708561	10/26/2011	Issued
Copyright re Pillar Candle	CA	Copyright					Issued
Copyright re Pillar Candle	СА	Copyright		7/9/2012			Issued
Copyright re Pillar Candle	MX	Copyright		8/19/2013			Issued
Charging Station For Electric Candles And Other Devices	AU	Utility: Model	2015100274	3/6/2015	2015100274	4/9/2015	Issued
Charging Stations For Electric Lights And Other Devices	CA	Utility	2888343	8/9/2013			Abandoned
Charging Station For Electric Candles And Other Devices	СА	Utility	201380050911.9	8/9/2013	104685294	10/30/2018	Issued
Charging Station For Electric Candles And Other Devices	EP	Utility	13827993	8/9/2013			Abandoned
Charging Station For Electric Candles And Other Devices	JP	Utility	2015-526739	8/9/2013			Abandoned
Charging Station For Electric Candles And Other Devices.	MX	Utility	MX/a/2015/0017 08	8/9/2013	351323	10/11/2017	Issued
Charging Station For Electric Candles And Other Devices	WO	Utility	PCT/US13/54403	8/9/2013			Expired
Charging Station For Electric Candles	US	Provisional	61/681,247	8/9/2012			Expired
Charging Station For Electric Candles And Other Devices	TH	Utility	1503000144	8/9/2013	12575	4/5/2017	Abandoned
Charging Station for Electric Candles and Other Devices	US	Utility	13/963,730	8/9/2013	9755438	9/5/2017	Issued
Copyright re Pillar Candle	US	Copyright		8/22/2012			Issued
Electric Candles for Use in Light Sockets	СА	Utility	2891646	4/15/2013	2891646	6/28/2016	Issued
Electric Candles for Use in Light Sockets	CA	Utility	201380062710	4/15/2013			Abandoned
Electric Candles for Use in Light Sockets	EP	Utility	13848024.9	4/15/2013			Abandoned
Electric Candles for Use in Light Sockets	JP	Utility	2015-537688	4/15/2013	5919443	4/15/2016	Issued
Electric Candles for Use in Light Sockets	WO	Utility	PCT/US13/33733	4/15/2013			Expired
Systems and Methods for Generating a Flickering Effect in a Light Bulb	US	Provisional	61/714,635	10/16/2012			Expired
Electric Candles for Use in Light Sockets	TH	Utility: Model	1503000553	4/15/2013	14738	12/21/2018	Abandoned
Electric Candles for Use in Light Sockets	US	Utility	13/850,011	3/25/2013	8777465	7/15/2014	Issued
Electric candle having a plurality of lights for	US	Utility	14/321,677	7/1/2014	9322523	4/26/2016	Issued

SCHEDULE A-1

TITLE	CTRY	MATTER TYPE	APP NO	FILING DATE	PATENT NO	GRANT DATE	STATUS
simulation of a							
flickering flame							
Electric Lighting	BE	Utility	13848050.4	10/16/2013	2909530	7/5/2018	Abandoned
Devices Using Air							
Flow To Generate A							
Flickering Flame							
Effect			200 <i>6</i> 11 7	1011510010		01512045	
Electric Lighting	CA	Utility	2896447	10/16/2013	2896447	9/6/2016	Abandoned
Devices Using Air Flow To Generate A							
Flickering Flame							
Effect							
Electric Lighting	CA	Utility	2932381	10/16/2013			Abandoned
Devices Using Air		ounty	2752501	10, 10, 2015			1 iounaonea
Flow To Generate A							
Flickering Flame							
Effect							
Electric Lighting	CH	Utility	13848050.4	10/16/2013	2909530	7/5/2018	Abandoned
Devices Using Air							
Flow To Generate A							
Flickering Flame							
Effect Electric lighting	CA	Utility	201380063904.2	10/16/2013	104903643	1/2/2018	Abandoned
devices using air flow		Otiniy	201380003904.2	10/10/2013	104903043	1/2/2018	Abanuoneu
to generate a flickering							
flame effect							
Electric Lighting	DE	Utility	13848050.4	10/16/2013	2909530		Abandoned
Devices Using Air							
Flow To Generate A							
Flickering Flame							
Effect							
Elektriske	DK	Utility	13848050.4	10/16/2013	2909530	7/5/2018	Abandoned
Belysningsenheder,							
Der Bruger Luftstrøm Til At Generere En							
Blafrende							
Flammevirkning							
Electric Lighting	EP	Utility	13848050,4	10/16/2013	2909530	8/1/2018	Abandoned
Devices Using Air		Othity	15010050,1	10/10/2015	2909330	0/1/2010	7 Ioundoned
Flow To Generate A							
Flickering Flame							
Effect							
Electric Lighting	FI	Utility	13848050.4	10/16/2013	2909530	7/5/2018	Abandoned
Devices Using Air							
Flow To Generate A							
Flickering Flame							
Effect Electric Lighting	FR	Utility	13848050.4	10/16/2013	2909530	7/5/2018	Abandoned
Devices Using Air	IK	Otiniy	13646030.4	10/10/2013	2909550	// 5/2018	Abanuoneu
Flow To Generate A							
Flickering Flame							
Effect							
Electric Lighting	GB	Utility	13848050.4	10/16/2013	2909530		Abandoned
Devices Using Air							
Flow To Generate A							
Flickering Flame							
Effect							
Electric Candle Using	JP	Utility	2015-537796	10/16/2013	5827451	10/23/2015	Abandoned
Air Flow To Generate							
Flickering Frame Effect							
Encet							

TITLE	CTRY	MATTER TYPE	APP NO	FILING DATE	PATENT NO	GRANT DATE	STATUS
Electric Candle Using Air Flow To Generate Flickering Frame Effect	JP	Utility	2015-203942	10/15/2015	6270061	1/12/2018	Abandoned
Electric Lighting Devices Using Air Flow To Generate A Flickering Flame Effect	LI	Utility	13848050.4	10/16/2013	2909530		Abandoned
Electric Lighting Devices Using Air Flow To Generate A Flickering Flame Effect	MC	Utility	13848050.4	10/16/2013	2909530	7/5/2018	Abandoned
Electric Lighting Devices Using Air Flow To Generate A Flickering Flame Effect	NL	Utility	13848050.4	10/16/2013	2909530	7/5/2018	Abandoned
Electric Lighting Devices Using Air Flow To Generate A Flickering Flame Effect	NO	Utility	13848050.4	10/16/2013	2909530	7/5/2018	Abandoned
Electric Lighting Devices Using Air Flow To Generate A Flickering Flame Effect	WO	Utility	PCT/US13/65284	10/16/2013			Expired
Electric Candle Having Flickering Flame Effect And Aroma	US	Provisional	61/714,687	10/16/2012			Expired
Systems and Methods for Generating a Flickering Flame Effect	US	Provisional	61/746,014	12/26/2012			Expired
Electric Lighting Devices Using Air Flow To Generate A Flickering Flame Effect	SE	Utility	13848050.4	10/16/2013	2909530	7/5/2018	Abandoned
Electric Candle Having Flickering Flame Effect And Aroma	TH	Utility	1503000554	10/16/2013			Abandoned
Electric Lighting Devices Using Air Flow to Generate a Flickering Flame Effect	US	Utility	14/442,493	5/13/2015	10215353	2/26/2019	Issued
Flameless Votive Candle	AU	Design	201311873	4/22/2013	348481	5/15/2013	Issued
Flameless Votive Candle	CA	Design	201330133124.3	4/23/2013	302571190	9/11/2013	Issued
Flameless Candle	US	Design	29/435,316	10/23/2012	D706963	6/10/2014	Issued
Flameless Votive Candle	ЈР	Design	2013-9091	4/23/2013	1491082	1/24/2014	Issued
Flameless Votive Candle	MX	Design	MX/f/2013/00102 7	4/22/2013	43243	1/20/2015	Issued
Flameless Candle	MX	Design	MX/f/2013/00102 1	4/19/2013	41488	5/14/2014	Issued

TITLE	CTRY	MATTER TYPE	APP NO	FILING DATE	PATENT NO	GRANT DATE	STATUS
Pillar Candle 3D	MX	Trademark	1366017	4/17/2013	1559913	8/3/2015	Issued
Trademark	<u></u>					10/20/2010	
Electric Lighting	CA	Utility	201480013858.X	1/30/2014	105121955	10/30/2018	Issued
Devices Having Multiple Light							
Sources To Simulate							
A Flame							
Electric Lighting	EP	Utility	14746822.7	1/30/2014			Abandoned
Devices Having							
Multiple Light							
Sources To Simulate							
A Flame							
Electric Lighting	WO	Utility	PCT/US14/13867	1/30/2014			Expired
Devices Having							
Multiple Light Sources To Simulate							
A Flame							
Systems and Methods	US	Provisional	61/758,602	1/30/2013			Expired
for Generating a		1 10 1 15 10 11 21	01/750,002	1/30/2013			LAprica
Realistic Flame Effect							
Electric Lighting	US	Utility	14/760,418	7/10/2015	9756707	9/5/2017	Issued
Devices Having		-					
Multiple Light							
Sources To Simulate							
A Flame							
Candle flame	CA	Utility	201480014574.2	1/30/2014			Abandoned
simulation using a							
projection system Candle Flame	EP	Utility	14746697.3	1/30/2014			Abandoned
Simulation Using A		Othity	14/4009/.5	1/30/2014			Abanuoneu
Projection System							
Candle Flame	WO	Utility	PCT/US14/13941	1/30/2014			Expired
Simulation Using A		5					1
Projection System							
Candle Flame	US	Utility	14/761,917	7/17/2015	9949346	4/17/2018	Issued
Simulation Using A							
Projection System		T T. 131.	2025(01	1/20/2014			
Electric Lighting	CA	Utility	2937681	1/30/2014			Abandoned
Devices Having A Non-Homologous							
Projection Screen							
Electric Lighting	CA	Utility	201480006871.2	1/30/2014	105026829	6/16/2017	Issued
Devices Having A							
Non-Homologous							
Projection Screen							
Electric Lighting	EP	Utility	14746229.5	1/30/2014			Abandoned
Devices Having A							
Non-Homologous							
Projection Screen Electric Lighting	WO	Utility	PCT/US14/13923	1/30/2014			Expired
Devices Having A			101/0514/15925	1/30/2014			Expired
Non-Homologous							
Projection Screen							
Electric Lighting	US	Utility	14/761,929	7/17/2015			Abandoned
Devices Having a		-					
Non-Homologous							
Projection Screen							
Electric Lighting	US	Utility	15/634,873	6/27/2017			Abandoned
Devices Having A							
Video Screen Systems And Methods	CA	Utility	201480013165	1/29/2014			Abandoned
For Controlling A			201460013103	1/29/2014			Abandoned
i oi connonnig A						1	

TITLE	CTRY	MATTER TYPE	APP NO	FILING DATE	PATENT NO	GRANT DATE	STATUS
Plurality Of Electric Candles				DALL			
Systems And Methods For Controlling A Plurality Of Electric	EP	Utility	14746248.5	1/29/2014			Abandoned
Candles Systems And Methods For Controlling A	WO	Utility	PCT/US14/13665	1/29/2014			Expired
Plurality Of Electric Candles					û A RODO K	0/14/0015	
Systems and methods for controlling a plurality of electric candles	US	Utility	14/764,916	7/30/2015	9572236	2/14/2017	Issued
Systems and methods for controlling a plurality of electric candles	US	Utility	15/432,808	2/14/2017			Abandoned
Electric Lighting Devices	CA	Utility	201580013538.9	1/15/2015			Published
Electroluminescent Device	CA	Utility: Model	201420157646.6	1/21/2014	203927742	11/5/2014	Issued
Electric Lighting Devices	WO	Utility	PCT/US15/11642	1/15/2015			Expired
Electric Lighting Devices	US	Provisional	61/927,896	1/15/2014			Expired
Electric Lighting Devices	US	Provisional	61/929,284	1/20/2014	10066	12/0/2015	Expired
Taper Candle Config. Electric Lighting Devices	TH US	Utility Utility	1403001380 15/039,546	10/24/2014 5/26/2016	10866 9752742	12/8/2015 9/5/2017	Abandoned Issued
Electric Lighting Devices	US	Utility	15/676,118	8/14/2017			Abandoned
Flameless Candle	AU	Design	201510132	1/13/2015	360026	1/20/2015	Abandoned
Flat Top Flameless Wax Candle	CA	Design	160454	1/13/2015	160454	8/25/2015	Issued
Flameless Wax Candle	CA	Design	201530010655.2	1/14/2015	303311382	7/29/2015	Issued
Flameless Candle	US	Design	29/496,535	7/14/2014	D740460	10/6/2015	Issued
Flameless Candle Flat Top Flameless Wax Candle	EU JP	Design Design	2573469 2015-517	11/7/2014 1/14/2015	002573469-0001 1545097	11/7/2014 2/5/2016	Issued Issued
Flat Top Flameless Wax Candle	MX	Design	MX/f/2014/00261 9	8/26/2014	43675	3/27/2015	Issued
Flameless Candle	TH	Design	1402002862	9/30/2014			Abandoned
Step Top Flameless Wax Candle	AU	Design	201510136	1/13/2015	360018	1/20/2015	Issued
Step Top Flameless Wax Candle	CA	Design	160455	1/13/2015	160455	8/25/2015	Issued
Step Top Flameless Wax Candle	CA	Design					Abandoned
Step Top Flameless Wax Candle	US	Design	29/496,539	7/14/2014	D748843	2/2/2016	Issued
Step Top Flameless Wax Candle	EU	Design	2573246	11/7/2014	002573246-0001	11/7/2014	Issued
Step Top Flameless Wax Candle Step Top Flameless	JP KR	Design Design	2015-518	1/14/2015	1545304S	2/5/2016	Issued Abandoned
Wax Candle Step Top Flameless	MX	Design	MX/f/2014/00261	8/26/2014	43676	3/27/2015	Issued
Wax Candle			8	0/20/2014	45070	512112013	155000

TITLE	CTRY	MATTER TYPE	APP NO	FILING DATE	PATENT NO	GRANT DATE	STATUS
Step Top Flameless Wax Candle	TH	Design	1402002863	9/30/2014			Abandoned
Tapered Flameless Candle	US	Design	29/506,903	10/21/2014	D779707	2/21/2017	Issued
Flat Top Taper	EU	Design	002 573 212	11/7/2014	002-573-212- 0001	11/28/2014	Issued
Flat Top Taper	MX	Design	MX/f/2014/00331	10/29/2014	47295	7/1/2016	Issued
Flat Top Taper	TH	Design	1402003361	10/31/2014	54131	3/8/2017	Abandoned
System For Forming Wax Shell	СА	Utility: Model	201420362766	7/2/2014	204237772U	4/1/2015	Issued
Methods of Forming Wax Candles or Shells	US	Provisional	62/145,545	4/10/2015			Expired
Systems and Methods for Forming Wax or Wax-Like Candles or Shells	US	Utility	15/096,061	4/11/2016			Allowed
Systems and Methods for Forming Wax or Wax-Like Candles or Shells	US	Utility	16/838,961	4/2/2020			Pending
Copyright re Pillar Candle	US	Copyright					Abandoned
Electric, Taper Candle	US	Design	29/533,862	7/22/2015	D743096	11/10/2015	Issued
Electric Lighting Device	EU	Design	3006592	2/29/2016	003006592-0001	2/29/2016	Issued
Electric Lighting Device	CA	Design	167371	3/4/2016	167371	12/28/2016	Issued
Electric Lighting Device	CA	Design	201630060850	3/4/2016	3844194	9/7/2016	Issued
ELECTRIC Pillar Candle	US	Design	29/539,695	9/16/2015	D781488	3/14/2017	Issued
Electric Lighting Device	JP	Design	2016-5797	3/16/2016	1564724	11/4/2016	Issued
Electric Lighting Device	TH	Design	1602000935	3/15/2016			Abandoned
Electric Lighting Device Charging Station	СА	Design	167370	3/4/2016	167370	11/1/2016	Issued
Electric Lighting Device Charging Station	СА	Design	170483	9/13/2016	170483	11/1/2016	Issued
Electric Lighting Device Charging Station	CA	Design	201630060851.5	3/18/2016	3844195	9/7/2016	Issued
Electric Lighting Device Charging Station	US	Design	29/539,696	9/16/2015	D810679	2/20/2018	Issued
Electric Lighting Device Charging Station	EU	Design	3006600	2/29/2016	003006600- 0001/0008	2/29/2016	Issued
Electric Lighting Device Charging Station	JP	Design	2016-5798	3/16/2016	1573236	3/3/2017	Issued
Electric Lighting Device Charging Station	JP	Design	2017-878	1/20/2017	1604593	4/20/2018	Issued
Electric Lighting Device Charging Station	JP	Design	2017-879	1/20/2017	1591992	11/2/2017	Issued

TITLE	CTRY	MATTER TYPE	APP NO	FILING DATE	PATENT NO	GRANT DATE	STATUS
Electric Lighting	JP	Design	2017-880	1/20/2017	1604594	4/20/2018	Issued
Device Charging							
Station Electric Lighting	TI	Design	1602000026	2/15/2017			Alsondanad
Electric Lighting	TH	Design	1602000936	3/15/2016			Abandoned
Device Charging Station							
Electric Lighting	TH	Design	1602000937	3/15/2016			Abandoned
Device Charging		Design	1002000937	5/15/2010			Abanuoneu
Station							
Electric Lighting	TH	Design	1602000938	3/15/2016			Abandoned
Device Charging	111	Design	1002000950	3/13/2010			roundoned
Station							
Electric Lighting	ТН	Design	1602000939	3/15/2016			Abandoned
Device Charging		D CorBri	1002000000	5,10,2010			. Iounaonea
Station							
Multi-Wick Candle	CA	Design	167861	4/5/2016	167861	12/28/2016	Issued
Multi-Wick Candle	CA	Design	201630106024.5	4/1/2016	3945892	11/23/2016	Issued
Multi-Wick Candle	US	Design	29/541,828	10/8/2015			Abandoned
Multi-Wick Candle	EU	Design	3048891	3/31/2016	003048891-0001	3/31/2016	Issued
Multi-Wick Candle	JP	Design	2016-7601	4/5/2016	1564734	11/4/2016	Issued
Multi-Wick Candle	TH	Design	1602001252	4/5/2016	161202	3/7/2017	Abandoned
Lantern	US	Design	29/541,158	9/30/2015	D785223	4/25/2017	Issued
Electronic Lighting	CA	Utility:	201690001129.7	7/15/2016	207922170	9/28/2018	Issued
Equipment With Smell		Model	-				
Box							
Electronic Lighting	CA	Utility:	201690001502.9	10/26/2016	208735328	4/12/2019	Issued
Systems		Model					
Electric Lighting	WO	Utility	PCT/US16/42549	7/15/2016			Expired
Device With Scent							
Cartridge							
Electronic Lighting	WO	Utility	PCT/US16/58785	10/26/2016			Expired
Systems							
Electric Candle	US	Provisional	62/234,781	9/30/2015			Expired
Having a Fragrance							
Cartridge							
Electric Candle	US	Provisional	62/250,414	11/3/2015			Expired
Having a Fragrance							
Cartridge	TIC	T T. 111.	15/205 555	R /0/2016	10161504	10/05/0010	T 1
Electric Lighting	US	Utility	15/205,665	7/8/2016	10161584	12/25/2018	Issued
Device With Scent							
Cartridge Electronic Lighting	US	Utility	15/084,173	3/29/2016			Abandoned
Systems	03	Ounty	15/084,173	3/29/2010			Audituotied
Taper Candle	CA	Design	168180	4/25/2016	168180	12/29/2016	Issued
Taper Candle	CA	Design	201530476743.1	11/24/2015	3755437	7/13/2016	Issued
Taper Candle	US	Design	29/544,097	10/30/2015	D788351	5/30/2017	Issued
Taper Candle	EU	Design	3076561	4/20/2015	003076561-	4/20/2016	Issued
ruper culture			5670501	7/20/2010	0001-0003	7/20/2010	100404
Taper Candle	JP	Design	2016-8924	4/22/2016	1564739	11/4/2016	Issued
Taper Candle	TH	Design	1602001592	4/28/2016	1001/07	1.1.2010	Abandoned
Systems and Methods	WO	Utility	PCT/US16/61636	11/11/2016			Expired
for Reducing Energy							
Requirements of an							
Electric Light							
Systems and Methods	US	Provisional	62/253,960	11/11/2015			Expired
for Reducing Energy			· · · · ·				
Requirements of an							
Electric Light							
Systems and Methods	US	Provisional	62/303,180	3/3/2016			Expired
for Reducing Energy							

TITLE	CTRY	MATTER TYPE	APP NO	FILING DATE	PATENT NO	GRANT DATE	STATUS
Requirements of an							
Electric Light						1 /0 /0 0 1 0	
Systems and Methods for Reducing Energy Requirements of an Electric Light	US	Utility	15/349,671	11/11/2016	10178731	1/8/2019	Issued
Electric Candle Having Flickering Effect	CA	Utility	201680080812.9	10/20/2016			Published
Electric Candle Having Flickering Effect	WO	Utility	PCT/US16/57906	10/20/2016			Expired
Electric Candle Having Flickering Effect	US	Provisional	62/267,168	12/14/2015			Expired
Electric Candle Having Flickering Effect	US	Utility	15/298,713	10/20/2016	9709230	7/18/2017	Issued
Electric Candle Having Flickering Effect	US	Utility	15/653,481	7/18/2017	10281099	5/7/2019	Issued
Taper Candle	CA	Design	168532	5/17/2016	168532	12/29/2016	Issued
Taper Candle	CA	Design	201630120564.9	4/12/2016	303856774	9/14/2016	Issued
Taper Candle	US	Design	29/551,018	1/8/2016	D798489	9/26/2017	Issued
Taper Candle	JP	Design	2016-8925	4/22/2016	1564925	11/4/2016	Issued
Taper Candle	TH	Design	1602001931	5/24/2016			Abandoned
Taper Candle	CA	Design	201630122523.3	4/13/2016	303891106	10/12/2016	Issued
Taper Candle	US	Design	29/551,021	1/8/2016	D788971	6/6/2017	Issued
Taper Candle	JP	Design	2016-8926	4/22/2016	1564926	11/4/2016	Issued
Taper Candle	TH	Design	1602001932	5/24/2016			Abandoned
Scent Cartridge	CA	Design	168793	6/1/2016	168793	10/19/2017	Issued
Component							
Fragrance Pod	CA	Design	169026	6/14/2016	169026	10/19/2017	Issued
Scent Cartridge	CA	Design	168792	6/1/2016	168792	10/19/2017	Issued
Scent Cartridge	CA	Design	173355	3/1/2017	173355	10/19/2017	Issued
Scent Cartridge	CA	Design	174534	5/1/2017	174534	10/19/2017	Issued
Scent Cartridge	CA	Design	201630169554.4	5/9/2016	3982574	12/21/2016	Issued
Scent Cartridge	CA	Design	201630169555.9	5/9/2016	3949955	11/30/2016	Issued
Scent Cartridge	CA	Design	201630169556.3	5/9/2016	3982424	12/21/2016	Issued
Scent Cartridge	US	Design	29/550,986	1/8/2016	D800884	10/24/2017	Issued
Scent Cartridge	US	Design	29/555,784	2/24/2016	D803374	11/21/2017	Issued
Scent Cartridge	US	Design	29/561,380	4/15/2016	D818101	5/15/2018	Issued
Scent Cartridge	EU JP	Design	3120740	5/10/2016	003120740- 0001/0010	5/10/2016	Issued
Scent Cartridge Scent Cartridge	JP JP	Design Design	2016-14244 2016-14245	7/5/2016 7/5/2016	1575579 1575580	4/7/2017 4/7/2017	Abandoned Abandoned
Scent Cartridge	JP JP	Design	2016-14245	7/5/2016	1575581	4/7/2017	Abandoned
Scent Cartridge	JP	Design	2016-14246	7/5/2016	1575964	4/7/2017	Abandoned
Scent Cartridge	TH	Design	1602002523	6/28/2016	15/5704	-+///201/	Abandoned
Scent Cartridge	TH	Design	1602002524	6/28/2016			Abandoned
Scent Cartridge	TH	Design	1602002525	6/28/2016			Abandoned
Electric Tea Light	CA	Design	171314	10/31/2016	171314	8/1/2017	Issued
Candle Electric Tea Light	CA	Design	201630527142.3	10/26/2016	304132635	5/10/2017	Issued
Candle							
Electric Tea Light Candle	US	Design	29/563,575	5/5/2016	D786484	5/9/2017	Issued
Electric Tea Light Candle	EU	Design	3434943	10/26/2016	003434943-0001	10/26/2016	Issued
Electric Tea Light Candle	JP	Design	2016-23460	10/28/2016	1581071	6/16/2017	Issued

THTLE	CTRY	MATTER	APP NO	FILING	PATENT NO	GRANT	STATUS
		ТҮРЕ		DATE	FAILNI NU	DATE	
Electric Tea Light	TH	Design	1602004254	11/2/2016			Abandoned
Candle							
Scent Cartridge	US	Design	29/565,307	5/19/2016	D800887	10/24/2017	Issued
Holder							
Scent Cartridge	US	Design	29/565,311	5/19/2016	D794766	8/15/2017	Issued
Electric Taper Candle	US	Design	29/564,223	5/11/2016	D797983	9/19/2017	Issued
Electric Candle	CA	Design	171929	12/5/2016	171929	8/28/2017	Issued
Electric Candle	CA	Design	201630567175	11/22/2016	304246721	8/15/2017	Issued
Electric Candle	US	Design	29/564,390	5/12/2016	D788352	5/30/2017	Issued
Electric Candle	US	Design	29/573,438	8/5/2016	D793615	8/1/2017	Issued
Electric Candle	EU	Design	3471358	11/18/2016	003471358-	11/18/2016	Issued
	m	D .	2017 1216	1/26/2017	0001/0004	4/20/2010	Y 1
Electric Candle	JP	Design	2017-1316	1/26/2017	1604312	4/20/2018	Issued
Electric Candle	TH	Design	1602004733	12/15/2016	D-20-7-2-4	5/22/2017	Abandoned
Window Taper Candle	US	Design	29/559,441	3/28/2016	D787734	5/23/2017	Issued
Window Taper Candle	US	Design	29/559,448	3/28/2016	D793614	8/1/2017	Issued
Inductive Charging	US	Provisional	62/512,859	5/31/2017			Expired
Strip Electric Candle With	US	Drozvisional	(2/522.226	7/13/2017			Expired
	05	Provisional	62/532,236	//13/2017			Expired
Internally Lit Flame Sheet							
Packaging Trade	EU	Trademark	16053894	11/17/2016	16053894	3/22/2017	Issued
Dress	EU	Trauemark	10055694	11/1//2010	10055894	5/22/2017	Issueu
Copyright re Luminara	CA	Copyright		10/18/2016			Issued
Logo		Copyrigin		10/18/2010			Issueu
Electric Lighting	CA	Utility					Abandoned
Device With Display		Othity					Abandoned
Electric Lighting	WO	Utility	PCT/US17/44021	7/26/2017			Expired
Device With Display		Othity	101/001//11021	//20/2017			Expired
Electric Lighting	US	Provisional	62/367,027	7/26/2016			Expired
Device that Simulates		110,1010144	02,00,02,	,,_0,_010			
a Flickering Flame							
Effect							
Electric Lighting	US	Utility	15/660,818	7/26/2017			Abandoned
Device With Display		-					
Electric Lighting	US	Provisional	62/367,366	7/27/2016			Expired
Devices							-
4"x9"	EU	Design	001918459-0001	9/15/2011	001918459-0001	9/15/2011	Issued
4"x9"	GB	Design	4021624	9/19/2011	4021624	9/19/2011	Issued
4"x7"	EU	Design	001918459-0002	9/15/2011	001918459-0002	9/15/2011	Issued
4"x7"	GB	Design	4021625	9/19/2011	4021625	9/19/2011	Issued
4"x5"	EU	Design	001918459-0003	9/15/2011	001918459-0003	9/15/2011	Issued
4"x5"	GB	Design	4021626	9/19/2011	4021626	9/19/2011	Issued
3.5"x5"	EU	Design	001918459-0004	9/15/2011	001918459-0004	9/15/2011	Issued
3.5"x5"	GB	Design	4021627	9/19/2011	4021627	9/19/2011	Issued
3.5"x7"	EU	Design	001918459-0005	9/15/2011	001918459-0005	9/15/2011	Issued
3.5"x7"	GB	Design	4021628	9/19/2011	4021628	9/19/2011	Issued
Electric Candle	US	Provisional	62/378,377	8/23/2016			Expired
Having Flickering							
Flame Effect, and							
Systems and Methods							
for Controlling the							
Same				0.000			— · · ·
Electric Candle	US	Provisional	62/549,687	8/24/2017			Expired
Having Flickering							
Flame Effect, and							
Systems and Methods							
for Controlling the							
Same Systems and Methods	CA	Utility:	201790001206.3	2/26/2010			Donding
for Producing Electric		Model	201790001206.3	2/26/2019			Pending
ior Frouncing Electric		widuei					

PATENT REEL: 056608 FRAME: 0294

	CUIDA	MATTER		FILING		GRANT	
TITLE	CTRY	ТҮРЕ	APP NO	DATE	PATENT NO	DATE	STATUS
Candles or Their							
Components							
Systems and Methods	WO	Utility	PCT/US17/54795	10/2/2017			Expired
for Producing Electric							
Candles or Their							
Components							
Systems and Methods	US	Provisional	62/402,250	9/30/2016			Expired
for Producing Electric							
Candles or Their							
Components				- /			
Systems and Methods	US	Provisional	62/473,141	3/17/2017			Expired
for Producing Electric							
Candles or Their							
Components	TIC	TT. 111.	10/225.000	0/00/0010			5 1 1 1 1
Systems and Methods	US	Utility	16/335,960	3/22/2019			Published
for Producing Electric							
Candles or Their							
Components	CA	Design	201720027622.4	2/13/2017	204215745	10/12/2017	Transad
Electric Candle		Design	201730037633.4	11/30/2016	304315745	10/13/2017	Issued
Electric Candle	US	Design	29/586,006		D824576	7/31/2018	Issued
Electric Candle	EU	Design	3750876	2/13/2017	003750876-	2/13/2017	Issued
					0001; 003750876-0002		
Electric Candle	CA	Design	201730037615.6	2/13/2017	304315744	10/13/2017	Issued
Electric Candle	US	Design	29/586,019	11/30/2016	D823524	7/17/2018	Issued
Electric Candle	CA	Design	201730037614.1	2/13/2017	304315743	10/13/2017	Issued
Electric Candle	US	Design	29/586,023	11/30/2016	D823525	7/17/2018	Issued
Electric Candle	CA	Design	201730037627.9	2/13/2017	304329000S	10/24/2017	Issued
Electric Candle	US	Design	29/586,028	11/30/2016	D812285	3/6/2018	Issued
Copyright re Hands	US	Copyright	27,580,028	11/30/2010	D012203	5/0/2018	Issued
Graphic	05	Copyright					155000
Electric Lighting	US	Provisional	62/473,810	3/20/2017			Expired
Device with Hologram			02/4/5,010	5/20/2017			Lapited
Xmas Tealight	US	Provisional	62/464,104	2/27/2017			Expired
Adapter		110,1010144	02,101,101				Lipites
Ornament	US	Design	29/607,062	6/9/2017	D857547	8/27/2019	Issued
Fragrance Distribution	US	Provisional	62/507,062	5/16/2017			Expired
for Electric Lighting							I
Devices							
Kinetic Flame Device	US	Utility	12/851,749	8/6/2010	8070319	12/6/2011	Issued
Kinetic Flame Device	US	Utility	13/758,057	2/4/2013	8534869	9/17/2013	Issued
Kinetic Flame Device	US	Utility	13/874,194	4/30/2013	8696166	4/15/2014	Issued
Copyright re Website	US	Copyright					Closed
Images							
Systems and Methods	US	Provisional	62/586,677	11/15/2017			Expired
for Blow Molding of							-
Electric Candles							
REDUCED COST	US	Provisional	62/587,278	11/16/2017			Expired
CANDLES							
Electric Lighting	US	Utility	15/400,715	1/6/2017	9909729	3/6/2018	Issued
Device							

148116612.2

PATENT REEL: 056608 FRAME: 0295

RECORDED: 06/21/2021